

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.		2.89 %		11.61 %			
			136,000.00	3,933	139,932.50	151,790.00	15,790		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	399.0000	m	7.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %			
			2,793.00	-1,197	1,596.00	-1,197			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	-36.67 %	95.0000	-36.67 %			
			1,800.00	-660	1,140.00	-660			
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.		156.67 %		108.33 %			
			6,000.00	9,400	15,400.00	12,500.00	6,500		
GRADING									
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	7000.0000	m2	9.5000	26.32 %	12.0000	15.79 %			
			66,500.00	17,500	84,000.00	77,000.00	10,500		
6	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	100.0000	m3	15.0000	40.00 %	21.0000	86.67 %			
			1,500.00	600	2,100.00	1,300			
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	3100.0000	t	16.0000	-12.81 %	13.9500	18.75 %			
			49,600.00	-6,355	43,245.00	58,900.00	9,300		
8	SHOULDER FINISHING								
	15.7000	km	1,200.0000	-12.40 %	1,051.2500	125.00 %			
			18,840.00	-2,335	16,504.63	42,390.00	23,550		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
10	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			
			40,571.00		40,571.00	40,571.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	14750.0000	m2	4.0000	37.50 %	5.5000	37.50 %	2.7500	-31.25 %	
			59,000.00		81,125.00		40,562.50	-18,438	
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-22								
	3548.0000	t	45.0000	0.00 %	45.0000	0.00 %	47.0000	4.44 %	
			159,660.00		159,660.00	0	166,756.00	7,096	
13	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR								
	2050.0000	t	60.0000	-8.33 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	62.0000	3.33 %	
			123,000.00		112,750.00	-10,250	127,100.00	4,100	
14	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22								
	19249.0000	t	42.0000	-8.10 %	38.6000	-8.10 %	45.2000	7.62 %	
			808,458.00		743,011.40	-65,447	870,054.80	61,597	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,554.00		33,554.00		33,554.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,971.00		13,971.00		13,971.00		
17	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 64-22								
	554.0000	t	73.0000	9.59 %	80.0000	9.59 %	80.0000	9.59 %	
			40,442.00		44,320.00	3,878	44,320.00	3,878	
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-8.00		-8.00		-8.00		
TRAFFIC									
19	EXTRUDED CURB								
	1481.0000	m	10.0000	10.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			14,810.00		16,291.00	1,481	16,291.00	1,481	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE OR ADJUST GUARDRAIL COMPONENT								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,900.00		3,900.00		3,900.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	222.0000	m	46.0000	43.0000	-6.52 %	43.0000	-6.52 %
			10,212.00	9,546.00	-666	9,546.00	-666
22	RETAINING WALL GUARDRAIL						
	163.0000	m	120.0000	285.0000	137.50 %	285.0000	137.50 %
			19,560.00	46,455.00	26,895	46,455.00	26,895
23	RAILROAD BRIDGE GUARDRAIL						
		L.S.			-70.50 %		-70.50 %
			20,000.00	5,900.00	-14,100	5,900.00	-14,100
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE TYPE 2						
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	710.0000	-40.83 %	710.0000	-40.83 %
			4,800.00	2,840.00	-1,960	2,840.00	-1,960
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13						
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,300.0000	8.33 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %
			2,400.00	2,600.00	200	2,600.00	200
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14						
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,300.0000	8.33 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %
			1,200.00	1,300.00	100	1,300.00	100
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1						
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	600.0000	-14.29 %	600.0000	-14.29 %
			1,400.00	1,200.00	-200	1,200.00	-200
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	11.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,550.0000	-18.42 %	1,550.0000	-18.42 %
			20,900.00	17,050.00	-3,850	17,050.00	-3,850
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,000.0000	-9.09 %	2,000.0000	-9.09 %
			2,200.00	2,000.00	-200	2,000.00	-200
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	1247.0000	m	7.7500	9.0000	16.13 %	9.0000	16.13 %
			9,664.25	11,223.00	1,559	11,223.00	1,559
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	500.0000	EACH	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	35.0000	59.09 %
			11,000.00	12,500.00	1,500	17,500.00	6,500

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
32	PAINT LINE 29260.0000	m	0.2600 7,607.60	0.3000 8,778.00	15.38 % 1,170	0.3000 8,778.00	15.38 % 1,170
33	PLASTIC LINE 510.0000	m	5.0000 2,550.00	2.2000 1,122.00	-56.00 % -1,428	2.2000 1,122.00	-56.00 % -1,428
34	PLASTIC PARKING STALL MARKING 17.0000	EACH	25.0000 425.00	55.0000 935.00	120.00 % 510	55.0000 935.00	120.00 % 510
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 92.0000	EACH	10.0000 920.00	15.0000 1,380.00	50.00 % 460	15.0000 1,380.00	50.00 % 460
36	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 150.0000	m	6.0000 900.00	6.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0	6.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 500.0000	m2	17.0000 8,500.00	20.0000 10,000.00	17.65 % 1,500	20.0000 10,000.00	17.65 % 1,500
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE 188.0000	m	12.0000 2,256.00	15.0000 2,820.00	25.00 % 564	15.0000 2,820.00	25.00 % 564
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	50.0000 450.00	65.0000 585.00	30.00 % 135	65.0000 585.00	30.00 % 135
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	50.0000 200.00	55.0000 220.00	10.00 % 20	55.0000 220.00	10.00 % 20
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 16.7000	HUND	155.0000 2,588.50	155.0000 2,588.50	0.00 % 0	155.0000 2,588.50	0.00 % 0
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.5000	HUND	295.0000 1,917.50	195.0000 1,267.50	-33.90 % -650	195.0000 1,267.50	-33.90 % -650

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
43	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	9.9000	HUND	850.0000		750.0000	-11.76 %	750.0000	-11.76 %	
			8,415.00		7,425.00	-990	7,425.00	-990	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	31960.0000	m	0.2500		0.2500	0.00 %	0.3000	20.00 %	
			7,990.00		7,990.00	0	9,588.00	1,598	
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	3.0000	EACH	8,000.0000		2,000.0000	-75.00 %	2,600.0000	-67.50 %	
			24,000.00		6,000.00	-18,000	7,800.00	-16,200	
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	600.0000	HR	10.2500		5.0000	-51.22 %	5.0000	-51.22 %	
			6,150.00		3,000.00	-3,150	3,000.00	-3,150	
47	TYPE III BARRICADE								
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000		500.0000	233.33 %	500.0000	233.33 %	
			600.00		2,000.00	1,400	2,000.00	1,400	
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.				79.89 %		19.93 %	
			5,003.00		9,000.00	3,997	6,000.00	997	
49	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	311.0000	HR	42.0000		41.5000	-1.19 %	46.0000	9.52 %	
			13,062.00		12,906.50	-156	14,306.00	1,244	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	3640.0000	HR	37.0000		37.0000	0.00 %	37.0000	0.00 %	
			134,680.00		134,680.00	0	134,680.00	0	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE								
	48.0000	DAY	65.0000		90.0000	38.46 %	100.0000	53.85 %	
			3,120.00		4,320.00	1,200	4,800.00	1,680	
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
	540.0000	HR	34.0000		38.0000	11.76 %	42.0000	23.53 %	
			18,360.00		20,520.00	2,160	22,680.00	4,320	
53	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	29.4000	m2	120.0000		75.0000	-37.50 %	120.0000	0.00 %	
			3,528.00		2,205.00	-1,323	3,528.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
54	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS MODIFICATION							
		L.S.			-6.70 %			56.84 %
			11,790.00	11,000.00	-790	18,492.00	6,702	
OTHER ITEMS								
55	ADJUST FIBER OPTIC TELEPHONE VAULT							
	9.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	300.0000	-50.00 %	
			5,400.00	4,500.00	-900	2,700.00	-2,700	
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	11.0000	EACH	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,650.00	1,375.00	-275	2,200.00	550	
57	ADJUST INLET							
	24.0000	EACH	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	300.0000	-14.29 %	
			8,400.00	6,000.00	-2,400	7,200.00	-1,200	
58	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	58.0000	EACH	425.0000	200.0000	-52.94 %	350.0000	-17.65 %	
			24,650.00	11,600.00	-13,050	20,300.00	-4,350	
59	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	51.0000	EACH	385.0000	150.0000	-61.04 %	250.0000	-35.06 %	
			19,635.00	7,650.00	-11,985	12,750.00	-6,885	
60	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	65.0000	EACH	175.0000	100.0000	-42.86 %	200.0000	14.29 %	
			11,375.00	6,500.00	-4,875	13,000.00	1,625	
61	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500	1,000.00	-1,000	
62	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
63	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/11/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 14:34

PS&E JOB NO : 99X322 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006378 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL0833  
 HWY : SR 411  
 TITLE : SR 411  
 FIRST AVENUE TO I-5  
 99X322  
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002  
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
64	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-8.00	-8.00		-8.00	
65	SPCC PLAN				0.00 %		-50.00 %
		L.S.			0	500.00	-500
			1,000.00	1,000.00			
66	CONCRETE WALL REMOVAL				-24.00 %		-40.00 %
		L.S.			-600	1,500.00	-1,000
			2,500.00	1,900.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,055,346.85</u>	<u>\$1,989,342.03</u>	<u>-3.21%</u>	<u>\$2,178,844.30</u>	<u>6.01%</u>